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Name of participating organisation  
Country / 

Region 
Regional/National contact 

Austrian Science Fund, (FWF) AUSTRIA  

Milojka Gindl 
Tel: (+43) 1 505 67 40 8209 

milojka.gindl@fwf.ac.at  

Ena Linnau 

Tel: (+43) (0) 1 505 67 40-8205 

 Ena.Linnau@fwf.ac.at 

Fund for Scientific Research – FNRS, 
(F.R.S.-FNRS) 

BELGIUM 
(WALLONIA-

BRUSSELS 
FEDERATION) 

Joël Groeneveld 

Tel: (+32) (0) 2 504 92 70 
Florence Quist 

Tel: (+32) (0) 2 504 93 51 
international@frs-fnrs.be 

Brazilian National Council of State  
Funding Agency, (CONFAP) 

BRAZIL 
Elisa Natola  

Tel: (+ 55) 61.996138850 
elisa.confap@gmail.com  

Quebec Health Research Funds, (FRQS) 
CANADA 
(QUEBEC) 

Maxime Beaudoin 
Tel: (+1) 514-873-2114 ext.4369 

Maxime.beaudoin@frq.gouv.qc.ca 

National Agency for Research and 
Development, (ANID) 

CHILE 
Andrea Cibotti Ortiz  

acibotti@anid.cl 

Ministry of Science and Education of the 
Republic of Croatia, (MSE)  

CROATIA 
Mateo A. Bosnić 

Tel: (+385) (1) 4594-166  
MateoAnte.Bosnic@mzo.hr 

Innovation Fund Denmark, (InnoFond) DENMARK 
Ejner Moltzen 

Tel: (+45) 31330306 
ejner.moltzen@innofond.dk 

Estonian Research Council, (ETAg) ESTONIA 
Margit Suuroja 

Tel : (+372) 731 7360 
Margit.Suuroja@etag.ee 

Agence Nationale de la Recherche, (ANR) FRANCE 

Monika Frenzel 
Tel: (+33) (0) 1 73 54 83 32 

Michael Joulie 
Tel: (+33) (0) 1 80 48 83 57 

ERAPerMed@agencerecherche.fr 

Federal Ministry of Education and 
Research, (BMBF) 

German Aerospace Center e.V. – Project 
Management Agency, (DLR) 

GERMANY 

Katja Kuhlmann 
Alexandra Becker 

Tel: (+49) 228 3821 2211 
permed@dlr.de 

Federal Ministry of Health, (BMG)  
 

German Aerospace Center e.V. – Project 
Management Agency, (DLR) 

GERMANY 

Katja Kuhlmann 
Alexandra Becker 

Tel: (+49) 228 3821 2211 
permed@dlr.de 
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Name of participating organisation  
Country / 

Region 
Regional/National contact 

Saxon State Ministry for Science, Culture 
and Tourism, (SMWK) 

GERMANY  
(SAXONY) 

Eva-Maria Stegemann 

Tel: (+49) 351 564 64270 
 
 

Gabriele Süptitz  

Tel: (+49) 351 564 64210 
 

permed@smwk.sachsen.de 

National Research, Development and 
Innovation Office, (NKFIH) 

HUNGARY 
Klára Horváth 

Tel: (+36) 1 896 37 48 
klara.horvath@nkfih.gov.hu 

Health Research Board, (HRB) IRELAND 
Amanda Daly 
Louise Drudy 

eujointprogrammes@hrb.ie 

Chief Scientist Office, Ministry of Health, 
(CSO-MOH) 

ISRAEL 

Yahaloma Gat 
Tel: (+972) (0) 56 242 476 

y.gat@moh.gov.il 
Liron Even-Faitelson 

Tel: (+972) (0)-2-5082168 
liron.ef@moh.gov.il 

Italian Ministry of Health, (IT-MoH) ITALY 

Chiara Ciccarelli 
Tel. (+39) 06-5994 3919 

c.ciccarelli@sanita.it 
 

Maria Josè Ruiz Alvarez 
Tel: (+39) 06 5994.3214 

(+39) 06 4990 6836 
mj.ruizalvarez-esterno@sanita.it 

Fondazione Regionale per la Ricerca 
Biomedica, (FRRB) 

ITALY (LOMBARDY) 

Paola Bello, Giusi Caldieri,  
Marcello De Amico, Carmen De 

Francesco  
Tel: (+39) 02 6765 0174 

 bandi@frrb.it 

Tuscany Region, (TuscReg) ITALY (TUSCANY) 

Donatella Tanini 
Tel: (+39) 055 4383256 

Teresa Vieri 
Tel: (+39) 055 4383289 

erapermed@regione.toscana.it 

State Education Development 
Agency/Latvian Council of Science, 

(VIAA/LZP) 
LATVIA 

To be contacted before 01/01/2022 
Maija Bundule 

Tel: (+371) 67785423 
Maija.Bundule@viaa.gov.lv 

 

Uldis Berkis 
Tel: (+371) 29472349 

Uldis.Berkis@viaa.gov.lv 
 

To be contacted starting from 
01/01/2022: 

Arnis Kokorevics 
Tel: (+371) 29 473 753 

arnis.kokorevics@lzp.gov.lv 

Research Council of Lithuania, (LMT)* LITHUANIA 
Živilė Ruželė 

zivile.ruzele@lmt.lt 
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National Research Fund, (FNR) LUXEMBOURG 
Marie-Claude Marx 

Tel: (+352) 691 36 28 21 
marie-claude.marx@fnr.lu 

The Research Council of Norway, (RCN) NORWAY 
Karianne Solaas 

Tel: (+47) 945 35 380 
kso@rcn.no 

National Centre for Research and 
Development, (NCBR) 

POLAND 

Marcin Chmielewski 
Tel: (+48) 22 39 07 109 

(+48) 571 226 666 
marcin.chmielewski@ncbr.gov.pl 

Executive Agency for Higher Education, 
Research, Development and Innovation 

Funding, (UEFISCDI) 
ROMANIA 

Cristina Cotet  
Tel: (+40) (0) 21 302 38 84 
cristina.cotet@uefiscdi.ro 

Ministry of Education, Science and Sport 
Slovenia, (MIZS) 

SLOVENIA 
Eva Batista 

eva.batista@gov.si 

South African Medical Research Council, 
(SAMRC) 

SOUTH AFRICA 
Rizwana Mia  

Rizwana.Mia@mrc.ac.za 

National Institute of Health Carlos III, 
(ISCIII) 

SPAIN 

Jowita Magdalena Spytkowska  
Cristina Nieto García 

Mauricio García-Franco  

Tel: (+34) 91 822 25 78  
 

 

eranetpm@isciii.es    

The Scientific Foundation of the Spanish 
Association Against Cancer, (FCAECC) 

SPAIN 

Esther Aguilar 
Tel: (+34) 911 11 14 22 

esther.aguilar@contraelcancer.es 
 

Marta Puyol  
Tel: (+34) 913 10 82 07 

marta.puyol@contraelcancer.es 

Health Department – Generalitat de 
Catalunya, (DS-CAT) 

SPAIN (CATALONIA) 
Montserrat Llavayol 

Tel: (+34) 935566172 
peris@gencat.cat 

Government of Navarre, (GN) SPAIN (NAVARRE) 
Sara Torres  

Tel: (+34) 848427873 
storresl@navarra.es 

Sweden´s Innovation Agency, (VINNOVA) SWEDEN 

Malin Eklund  
Tel: (+46) 8 473 32 02 

malin.eklund@vinnova.se  
Pontus von Bahr 

pontus.vonbahr@vinnova.se 

Ministry of Science and Technology, 
(MOST)  

TAIWAN 
Ching-Mei Tang  

Tel: (+886)-2-2737-7557 
cmtom@most.gov.tw 

The Scientific and Technological Research 
Council of Turkey, (TUBITAK)  

TURKEY 
Emine Derebay Yildiz 

Tel: (+90) 312 298 1195 
emine.derebay@tubitak.gov.tr 

* Final decision on participation still pending 


